RECID BY MAR 1 1 2002

In Re the Matter of:

The Petition of Raymond Griep and Margaret Griep for the annexation of certain property to the City of Le Sueur pursuant to M.S.A. 414.033. Subd. 5.

WAIVER AND CONSENT

TO: The City of Le Sueur, Minnesota and the State of Minnesota, Office of Strategic and Long Range Planning (Minnesota Planning).

> PROPOSED ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF LE SUEUR DOCKET NUMBER A - 6624

The Town Board of Ottawa Township, Le Sueur County, Minnesota, pursuant to

a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board on the 19^{10} day of $\frac{710}{100}$, 200%,

hereby states that Ottawa Township has no objection to the annexation of the following

described premises situated in the County of Le Sueur and State of Minnesota and

described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the West line of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section No. 1, Township No. 111 North, Range No. 26 West, Le Sueur County, Minnesota, said point being 740.40 feet North (assumed bearing) of the Southwest corner of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, thence North 89 degrees 46 minutes East parallel with the South line of said Section No. 1, 350.00 feet; thence North 90.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 46 minutes West 350.00 feet to the West line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence South on said West line 90.00 feet to the place of beginning, being part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section No.1. Said description being in accordance with the recorded maps and plats thereof on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder in and for Le Sueur County, Minnesota.

to the City of Le Sueur and does hereby consent to such annexation and waives the 90

day period from the date of service to submit written objections to such annexation.

Dated this <u>19</u>th day of <u>Feb</u>., 2007. By: <u>Muli Mpsu</u> <u>Its</u> Chairman

TOWNSHIP OF OTTAWA